
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021135-2025 

Contract

Shipyard Detailed Design and Build Contract Vehicle
and Passenger Carrying Ferries

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021135

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047db9  

Published 14 May 2025, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

Municipal Buildings, Fore Street

Port Glasgow

PA14 5EQ

Email

procurement@cmassets.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475749920

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021135-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021135-2025
mailto:procurement@cmassets.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cmassets.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1208
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Maritime Transport

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Shipyard Detailed Design and Build Contract Vehicle and Passenger Carrying Ferries

Reference number

CMAL0309

http://www.cmassets.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34500000 - Ships and boats

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CMAL has appointed a supplier in respect of Shipyard Detailed Design and Build Contract for
seven Vehicle and Passenger Carrying Ferries

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £147,540,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34510000 - Ships

34512000 - Ships and similar vessels for the transport of persons or goods

34512100 - Ferry boats

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract appointment will be for the detailed design and build of seven (7) replacement
vessels.

The successful contractor will develop detailed designs, calculations, and drawings of the



Page 4 to 7

vessels in conjunction with the owner, the classification society, the UK flag state authority
(where the ships will be registered) and any other relevant authorities, for approval.

The successful contractor will design, construct, test and survey, launch, equip, trial at sea
and complete the vessels(s) in accordance with the approved detailed designs, calculations
and drawings.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Draft Contract Shipyard Technical Specification / Weighting: 11.4

Quality criterion - Name: Draft Contract Shipyard General Arrangement Drawing / Weighting:
6.5

Quality criterion - Name: Shipyard Maker’s List and Shipyard and Subcontractor
Competencies / Weighting: 13

Quality criterion - Name: Skills and Resources, Project & Management, Shipyard Installation
Standards / Weighting: 17.9

Quality criterion - Name: Ship Capability and Capacity Levels / Weighting: 9.8

Quality criterion - Name: Compliance Level with Draft Shipbuilding Contract / Weighting: 2.6

Quality criterion - Name: Acceptance of cross-default term / Weighting: 0.6

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery Schedule(s) / Weighting: 3.2

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021823

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CMAL0309

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/021823-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Remontowa Shipbuilding S.A.

Swojska 8

Gdansk

80-958

Telephone

+48 507057999

Country

Poland

NUTS code

PL634 - Gdański

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £147,540,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Builder is committed to providing measurable Community Benefit to the Clyde &
Hebrides region and shall

(1) provide training/familiarisation during each vessel's optimisation trials, for up to three



Page 7 to 7

apprentices in the maritime trades to be selected by the Buyer from the Clyde & Hebrides
region; and

(2) support and engage with the Buyer's established Corporate & Social Responsibility
Steering Group, actively participating in the Group's initiatives and providing tangible
contribution in-kind to the charitable causes and local projects supported by the Group's
ongoing work in the communities served by the Buyer's fleet of vessels.

(SC Ref:798697)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Email

greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1475787073

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-03T19:04:10+0100
	TCPDF




